Public notice



Webber Street and Valentine Place

The London Borough of Southwark (Waiting and loading restrictions) (Amendment No. 38) Order 2017 The London Borough of Southwark (Loading bays) (No. 9) Order 2017

The London Borough of Southwark (Free parking places) (Solo motor cycles) (No. 24) Order 2017 The London Borough of Southwark (Parking places) (CPZ 'C2') (Amendment No. 25) Order 2017

- 1. Southwark Council hereby GIVES NOTICE that on 26 October 2017 it has made the above orders under the powers of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.
- 2. These orders have previously been advertised in the London Gazette, on 12 October 2017, with errors in the naming of some of the orders only. Therefore, this Notice corrects these errors, as detailed below, without altering the substance or effects of the Order:-
- (a) The London Borough of Southwark (Waiting and loading restrictions) (Amendment No. 36) Order 2017 will henceforth be named as The London Borough of Southwark (Waiting and loading restrictions) (Amendment No. 38) Order 2017; and,
- (b) The London Borough of Southwark (Parking places) (CPZ 'C") (Amendment No. 24) Order 2017 will henceforth be named as The London Borough of Southwark (Parking places) (CPZ 'C2') (Amendment No. 25) Order 2017.

Disabled persons parking places

The London Borough of Southwark (Free parking places) (Disabled persons) (No.53) Order 2017 The London Borough of Southwark (Parking places) (CPZ 'C2') (No. 24) Order 2017 The London Borough of Southwark (Parking places) (CPZ 'K') (No. 5) Order 2017 The London Borough of Southwark (Waiting and loading restrictions) (Amendment No. 37) Order 2017 The London Borough of Southwark (Free parking places) (No. 15) Order 2017

- 1. Southwark Council hereby GIVES NOTICE that on 26 October 2017 it has made the above orders under the powers of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.
- 2. These orders have previously been advertised in the London Gazette, on 19 October 2017, with errors in the naming of some of the orders only. Therefore, this Notice corrects these errors, as detailed below, without altering the substance or effects of the Order:-
- (a) The London Borough of Southwark (Parking places) (CPZ 'K') (Amendment No. 2) Order 2017 will henceforth be named as The London Borough of Southwark (Parking places) (CPZ 'K') (Amendment No. 5) Order 2017;
- (b) The London Borough of Southwark (Waiting and loading restrictions) (Amendment No. 36) Order 2017 will henceforth be named as The London Borough of Southwark (Waiting and loading restrictions) (Amendment No. 37) Order 2017; and,
- (c) The London Borough of Southwark (Free parking places) (No. 14) Order 2017 will henceforth be named as The London Borough of Southwark (Free parking places) (No. 15) Order 2017.
- 3. Copies of the orders, which will come into force on 30 October 2017, and of all other relevant documents are available for inspection at Highways, Southwark Council, Environment and Social regeneration, 3rd floor hub 2, 160 Tooley Street, London SE1 2QH. Telephone 020 7525 3497 or e-mail:- traffic.orders@southwark.gov.uk for details.
- 4. Any person desiring to question the validity of the orders or of any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the relevant powers of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 or that any of the relevant requirements thereof or of any relevant regulations made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the orders may, within six weeks of the date on which the orders were made, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

Dated 26 October 2017

Nicky Costin

Parking and Network Management Business Unit Manager Regulatory Services